**KYLE WALKER, CPA** Rates/Regulatory Analyst Tel: 503.226.4211, ext. 5858 Fax: 503.721.2516 email: kyle.walker@nwnatural.com



220 NW 2ND AVENUE PORTLAND, OR 97209

503.226.4211

www.nwnatural.com

AND TRANSF COMMISSIO

tate Of WASI

08:13

October 16, 2017

## **VIA ELECTRONIC FILING**

Steven V. King, Executive Director & Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 1300 S Evergreen Park Drive SW Post Office Box 47250 Olympia, Washington 98504-7250

## Re: Northwest Natural's 2017 Preliminary Hedging Plan

Dear Mr. King:

Pursuant to Staff's request, Northwest Natural Gas Company, dba NW Natural ("NW Natural" or the "Company") hereby files its 2017 Preliminary Hedging Plan (Hedging Plan) under a separate docket than that of the purchased gas adjustment. The Hedging Plan is confidential per WAC 480-07-160. Per WAC 480-07-160(2)(c), any valuable commercial information or confidential marketing, costs, or financial information may be designated as confidential. The attached Hedging Plan does include our current hedging strategy which contains commercial and market information. Please feel free to contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,

NW NATURAL

/s/ Kyle Walker, CPA

## **KYLE WALKER, CPA**

Rates/Regulatory Analyst NW Natural 220 NW 2<sup>nd</sup> Avenue Portland, OR 97209 Tel: 503.226.4211, ext. 5858 Email: kyle.walker@nwnatural.com

Attachments: UG- - NW Natural's 2017 Preliminary Hedging Plan – 10-16-2017 (R) UG- - NW Natural's 2017 Preliminary Hedging Plan – 10-16-2017 (C)

**Records Management** 10/16/17 Receive